HST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION – SINGJAMEI

Sub-Division-Singjamei

District-Imphal West

FIR No.501(7)2023 SJM PS, U/S 143/148/427/436/ Date & hour of occurrence: 03rd May'2023 397/506/34-IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC & ST ( prevention of Atrocities) Acts at @ 05:00 PM

Corresponding FIR. No. 00(07)2023 CCP- PS, U/S 143/148/427/436/397/506/34-IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC & ST ( prevention of Atrocities) Acts

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
20/07/2023at 08:00 pm	Type-II (old) Block 2, Quarter No. 01, near Community Hall; Manipur University Campus / About-3 Km South/West	20/07/2023	

N.B. – First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and	Name and	Brief description of offence with section	Step taken	Result
residence of the	residence of	of law and of property carried off if any	regarding	of the
informant	the accused		investigation	case
/complainant			explanation of	
		± E	delay in	
		ve	recording	
			information	
T.Khupkhanlal	Group of	Punishment for being a member of unlawful	Shri L. Santos	
Simte S/O. T.	Meitei mob	assembly, rioting armed with dangerous	Singh, MPS,	
Ngulzapao Simte of		weapons, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, Mischief by fire or any	SDPO- SJM may	
Chiengkonpang	2	explosive substance with intent to destroy	kindly	
near AFC.	2:	house etc, robbery or dacoity with intent to	investigate the	
		cause death or grievous hurt, etc. criminal	case.	
		intimidation, with common intention Mischief	,	
		by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will		
OE is attached.		thereby caused damage to any property		
ob is attached.		belonging to the member of SC/ST	•	
		/		
(.	1	Punishable,		
anattoil	N	U/S -		
OC SIM PS		143/148/427/436/397/506/34-IPC		
20/07/2023		& Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC & ST (prevention of		
officer-In-Charge		Atrocities) Acts		
jamei Police Station				

Sin<del>gjamei Police Stution</del> Imph**a**l West, Manipur

> Signed-Inspt. AK. Sanathoi Singh Designation - OC SJM PS Dated -20/07/2023

Officer-In-Charge Singjamei Police Station Imphal West, Manipur FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CHIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 00(07)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/506/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of

Atrocities) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 5:00 PM

		05/ 05/ 2025 at @ 5.00 1111
Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
16/07/2023 at 07:57 AM	'lype-ll (Old) Block 2, Quarter No. 01, Near Community Hall, Manipur University Campus	16/07/2023
	•	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an

attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

	gnature of the offic			0 1 6
Name & residence	Name &	Brief description	Steps taken regarding	Result of
of	residence	of offence with	investigation,	the case
informant/	of accused	sections and of	explanation of delay	
complainant	person(s)	property carried off,	in recording information	
		if any	mormation	
T Khupkhanlal	Group of Meitei	Being member of unlawful assembly,	The case has been	
Simte s/o T	mob	rioting armed with deadly weapons,	transferred to	
Ngulzapao Simte of		mischief causing damage, mischief	OC/Singjamei Police	
Chiengkonpang,	-	by fire or explosive substances with	Station as the PO	
Near AFC		intent to destroy houses, robbery or	falls under their	
		dacoity with attempt to cause death	Police Station	
# 9612381164/		or grievous hurt, criminal	jurisdiction.	
7005847655		intimidation, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive		
		substance intending to cause or		
		knowing it to be likely that he will		
		thereby cause damage to any		
		property belonging to a member of a		
O.E. Attached		SC/ST		
1 0				
(Min 13/2)		- Punishable u/s	70	
i/c OC/CCP-PS		143/148/427/436/397/506/34 IPC,		
Officer-In-Incharge		Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST		1
hurachandour Police Sta	to.	(Prevention of atrocities) Act		1
Manipur				

(MM,19/3/1/3

Signed Designation : ( G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS

e :16/07/2023 Officer- In- Incharge

Churachandpur Police Station Manipur To,

The Police Officer In charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur

Subject: Request for Immediate Registration of FIR

May 29, 2023

POLICE STOLICE STOLICE

Date: 30-05-2023

Ellis report is Treated as ar 100 of case fir 110 501(7)2523 5010 PS 11/5 143/148/427/436/397/506/34-10 2 Sec 3(2) (iii) of SC2 ST (Prevention of Atrocilis) Ad.

Officer-In-Charge
Singjamei Police Station
Imphal West, Marie 19

Dear Sir,

- My name is T. Khupkhanlal Simte s/o T. Ngulzapao Simte, working as Office
   Assistant at Manipur University, Canchipur presently residing in Type III (old) Block
   2, Quarter No. 1, Near Community Hall, Manipur University Campus.
- On the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023 at around 5:00 P.M., it came to our knowledge that a group of Meitei mob entered Manipur University Campus with the intention of man-hunting for Kuki-Zomi community and created havoc inside the campus. Consequently, with my wife and three kids, in fear of our lives left all our belongings at home and fled to the Army camp inside Manipur University campus.
- The meitei mob raided our quarter where they search and burnt all my certificates (class X to M.A. certificates, appointment orders etc.,) on the night of May 3, 2023.
- On the next day i.e.,May 4, 2023, the quarter where I stayed was looted and the remnants were obliterated by the Meitei miscreants causing a huge loss of property worth ₹. 15 lakhs (approx.). The list of properties with Total estimated value of the properties damaged is enclosed.
  - 5. In the view of the above, I seek your help and request you to kindly register my First Information Report (FIR) against the miscreants and also request your serious attention into this matter.

Thanking you.
T. Khuzkhan (a) Sinte.
Yours Faithfully,

T. Khupkhanlal Simte

Chiengkonpang, Near AFC 9612381164 7005847655 Trusted as an of ob FIR NO.

00(07) 2023 cip-ps U/s 1431

148/429/436/397/506/342pc.

148/429/436/397/506/342pc.

sec 3(2)(111) of the SC/ST (premution of Aprocuties) Art.

(1)

OULUPPS
Officer-Infincharge
Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur

## List of Properties damaged/looted/missing with values:

	The second secon	
1.	Sofa set	- ₹. 80,000
2.	Television	- ₹. 50,000
3.	Computer AIO (2 nos.)	- ₹. 86,000
4.	Laptop	- ₹. 35,000
5.	Almira (2 nos.)	- ₹. 60,000
6.	Drawer	- ₹. 40,000
7.	Piano	- ₹. 15,000
8.	Mattress (5 nos.)	- ₹. 45,000
9.	Dining set	- ₹. 15,000.
10.	Printer	- ₹. 25,000
11.	Washing Machine	- ₹. 24,000
12.	Vacuum cleaner	- ₹. 6,999
13.	Water pump	- ₹. 4,000
14.	Car Washer	- ₹. 8,990
15.	Gas Cylinder (2 nos.)	- ₹. 3,000
16.	Gas Stove (2 nos.)	- ₹. 6,000
17.	Refrigerator	- ₹. 35,000
18.	Hondo Activa	- ₹. 98,000
19.	Maruti Swift Car	- ₹. 6,80,000
20.	Rice Cooker	- ₹. 3,000
21.	Table (4 nos.)	- ₹. 50,000
22.	Blankets (20 nos)	- ₹. 60,000
23.	Clothes, Shoes & Utensils	- ₹. 80,000
24.	Rice bag	- ₹. 2,500
25.	Money (in cash)	- ₹. 5,000
26.	Cycle (3 nos.)	- ₹. 18,000
	•	

Total

- ₹. 1,53,5489

